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President president@whitehouse.gov
Joseph R. Biden D 4 2024 http://www.whitehouse.gov/ 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Washington, DC  20500 (202) 456-1414 FX: (202) 456-2461
Vice President vice.president@whitehouse.gov
Kamala D. Harris D 4 2024 http://www.whitehouse.gov/ 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Washington, DC  20500 (202) 456-1414 FX: (202) 456-2461
U.S. Senate
Josh Hawley R 6 2024 www.hawley.senate.gov 115 Russell Senate Office Building, Washington, DC 20510 (202) 224-6154 FX: (202) 224-0526

400 E 9th St, Ste 9350, KC MO 64106 (816) 960-4694

Eric Schmitt R 6 2028 www.schmitt.senate.gov B-11 Russell Senate Office Building, Washington, DC 20510 (202) 224-5721

1123 Wilkes Blvd, Ste 320, Columbia, MO 65201 (573) 514-8680
U.S. Representative
Mark Alford 4th R 2 2024 https://alford.house.gov/ 1516 Longworth House Office Building, Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225-2876

Raymore Office 1272 West Foxwood Dr, Raymore, MO 64086

Emanuel Cleaver, II 5th D 2 2024 www.house.gov/cleaver 2217 Rayburn HOB, Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225-4535 FX: (202) 225-4403

411 West Maple Ave, Ste F, Independence, MO  64050 (816) 833-4545 FX: (816) 833-2991

4001 Dr Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, Ste 210, KC, MO 64130 (816) 842-4545 FX: (816) 833-2991

Sam Graves 6th R 2 2024 www.house.gov/graves 1135 Longworth HOB, Washington, DC  20515 (202) 225-7041 FX: (202) 225-8221

12200 N Ambassador Dr, Ste 234, KC, MO 64163 (816) 792-3976 FX: (816) 792-0694
Governor  
Mike Parson R 4 2024 www.gov.mo.gov PO BOX 720, Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573) 751-3222 FX: (573) 751-1495
Lt. Governor
Mike Kehoe R 4 2024 ltgov@mail.mo.gov State Capitol Building, Rm 121, Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-4727
Secretary of State
John (Jay) Ashcroft R 4 2024 www.sos.mo.gov 600 W Main St, Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-4936
State Treasurer
Vivek Malek R 4 2024 www.treasurer.mo.gov PO Box 210, Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573) 751-8533 FX: (573) 751-9443
Attorney General
Andrew Bailey R 4 2024 www.ago.mo.gov 207 W High St, PO Box 899, Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573) 751-3321
Auditor
Scott Fitzpatrick D 4 2026 moaudit@auditor.mo.gov 301 W High St, Rm 880, PO Box 869, Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573) 751-4213
State Senate
Greg Razer 7th D 4 2024 greg.razer@senate.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 330; Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-6607  

Mike Cierpiot 8th R 4 2026 mike.cierpiot@senate.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 422; Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-1464  

Barbara Anne Washington 9th D 4 2024 barbara.washington@senate.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 329, Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-3158 (816) 923-6000

John Joseph Rizzo 11th D 4 2024 john.rizzo@senate.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 333, Jefferson City, MO 64101 (573) 751-3074
State Representative
Ingrid Burnett 19th D 2 2024 ingrid.burnett@house.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 105-A, Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-3310  

Aaron McMullen 20th R 2 2024 aaron.mcmullen@house.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 412-C, Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-3674

Robert Sauls 21st D 2 2024 robert.sauls@house.mo.gov  201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 101-D Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-5701

Yolanda Young 22nd D 2 2024 yolanda.young@house.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 102-BB, Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-3129

Richard Brown 27th D 2 2024 richard.brown@house.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 134, Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-7639

Jerome Barnes 28th D 2 2024 jerome.barnes@house.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 105-C, Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-9851

Aaron Crossley 29th D 2 2024 aaron.crossley@house.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 105-E Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-3623

Jon Patterson 30th R 2 2024 jonathan.patterson@house.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 302-A, Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-0907

Dan Stacy 31st R 2 2024 dan.stacy@house.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 412-B, Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-8636

Jeff Coleman 32nd R 2 2024 jeff.coleman@house.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 313-I, Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-1487
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State Representative - Continued
Chris Sander 33rd R 2 2024 chris.sander@house.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 235-BA, Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-9766

Kemp Strickler 34th D 2 2024 kemp.strickler@house.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 101-I, Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-1456

Keri Ingle 35th D 2 2024 keri.ingle@house.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 101-E, Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-1459

Mike A Sharp 37th D 2 2024 mike.sharp@house.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 102-BA, Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-9469

Terry Thompson 53rd R 2 2024 terry.thompson@house.mo.gov 201 W Capitol Ave, Rm 300, Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-1462
County Clerk
Mary Jo Spino Appointed CoClerk@jacksongov.org 415 E 12th St, 2nd Fl, Kansas City, MO 64106 (816) 881-3240 or 3242 FX: (816) 881-3234

Jackson County Courthouse 201. W. Lexington, Ste. 201, Independence MO  64050 (816) 881-1626 FX: (816) 881-4473
County Executive
Frank White, Jr. D 4 2026 countyexecutive@jacksongov.org Jackson Co Courthouse, 415 E 12th St., Kansas City MO  64106 (816) 881-3333 FX: (816) 881-3133
County Legislaor - At Large
Jalen Anderson 1st D 4 2026 janderson@jacksongov.org 201 W Lexington, Ste 201, Independence, MO 64050 (816) 881-4477 FX: (816) 881-4473

Donna Peyton 2nd D 4 2026 dpeyton@jacksongov.org 415 E 12th Street-2nd Floor; Kansas City, MO 64106 FX: (816) 881-3340

Megan L Marshall 3rd D 4 2026 mmarshall@jacksongov.org 201 W. Lexington, Ste. 201; Independence, MO 64050 FX: (816) 881-4473
County Legislator
Manuel Abarca IV 1st D 4 2026 mabarca@jacksongov.org 415 E 12th Street-2nd Floor; KC MO 64106 (816) 881-3076 FX: (816) 881-3340

Vanessa Huskey 2nd D 4 2026 vhuskey@jacksongo.org 415 E 12th Street-2nd Floor; KC MO 64106 (816) 881-3806 FX: (816) 881-3340

Charlie Franklin 3rd D 4 2026 cfranklin@jacksongov.org 201 W. Lexington, Ste. 201; Independence MO 64050 (816) 881-4441 FX: (816) 881-4473

DaRon McGee 4th D 4 2026 dmcgee@jacksongov.org 415 E 12th Street-2nd Floor; KC MO 64106 (816) 881-3362 FX: (816) 881-3340

Jeanie Lauer 5th R 4 2026 jlauer@jacksongov.org 201 W. Lexington, Ste. 201; Independence MO 64050 (816) 881-4476 FX: (816) 881-4473

Sean E Smith 6th R 4 2026 sesmith@jacksongov.org 415 E 12th Street-2nd Floor; KC MO 64106 (816) 881-3132 FX: (816) 881-3340
Prosecutor
Jean Peters Baker D 4 2024 www.jacksoncountyprosecutor.com Jackson Co Courthouse; 415 E 12th St, KC, MO 64106 or (816) 881-3555

308 W Kansas, Independence, MO 64050
Sheriff
Darryl Forté D 4 2024 sheriff@jacksongov.org 4001 NE Lakewood Ct., Lee's Summit, MO 64064 (816) 541-8017 FX: (816) 795-1969
Republican National Committee
Ronna Romney McDaniel, Chair 2017 R 4 2025 http://www.gop.com Headquarters: 310 First St. SE, Washington D.C. 20003 (202) 863-8500 FX: (202) 863-8820
MO Republican State Committee
Dennis Rhodes, Acting Executive Director R www.missouri.gop dennis@mogop.org     428 E Capitol Ave, Jefferson City, MO 65101 or (314) 669-1913 Appointed
JACO Republican Committee  
Mark Anthony Jones, Chair 2021 R 2 2025 chairman@jacomogop.com 1140 US Hwy 40, Blue Springs, MO 64015 (816) 875-9690
Democratic National Committee
Jamie Harrison, Chair 2021 D 4 2025 https://www.democrats.org Headquarters: 430 S Capitol St SE, Washington, DC 20003 (202) 863-8000
MO Democratic State Committee
Randy Dunn, Executive Director http://www.missouridemocrats.org 4218 Roanoke Rd, Ste 304, KC, MO 64111 (573) 777-1364 Fax: (573) 441-0601
JACO Democratic Committee
Virginia Dee Evans, Chair 2022 D 2 2024 jacksoncountydemocrats@gmail.com 2548 W Paseo Blvd, KC, MO 64108 (816) 833-5232

https://www.jacksoncodems.org/ 308 W. Maple Ave, PO BOX 344, Independence, MO 64050
JACO Libertarian Committee  
Ronald Bream, Chair 2022 L 2 2024 www.jcmolp.org 1913 NW O'Brien Rd, Lee's Summit, MO 64081 (816) 666-3123
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